Market Announcement



1 April 2020

Aeris Environmental Ltd (ASX: AEI) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Aeris Environmental Ltd ('AEI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AEI, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 3 April 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Elvis Onyura Senior Advisor, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



1 April 2020

Mr E Onyura Senior Advisor Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Limited 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Elvis

Request for Trading Halt - Aeris Environmental Ltd (ASX Code:AEI)

We request a trading halt to be applied to our securities under ASX Listing Rule 17.1 pending an announcement to the market concerning the finalisation of a material fundraising.

We would like the trading halt to commence immediately for a period of up to two days.

The Company expects to make an announcement concerning the fundraising before trading commences on Friday, 3 April 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely Aeris Environmental Ltd

Robert J Waring Company Secretary

